

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL Diary No(s). 48009/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 02-04-2018 in OA No. 125/2013 passed by the National Green Tribunal)

SHABI HAIDER JAFRI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.3175/2019-STAY APPLICATION and IA No.3173/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.3172/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING APPEAL)

Date : 18-01-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Abhinav Shrivastava, AOR
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Sana Kamra, Adv.
Mr. Harsh Vardhan, Adv.
Mr. Anurag Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice on the application for condonation of delay as well as on the special leave petition.

Liberty is granted to serve the Standing Counsel appearing on behalf of the State of Uttar Pradesh, in addition.

(MANISH SETHI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
BRANCH OFFICER