

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 4554/2019

SHABI HAIDER JAFRI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 3172/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING APPEAL, IA No. 3173/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T., IA No. 3175/2019 - STAY APPLICATION)

Date : 26-07-2019 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Abhinav Shrivastava, AOR
Mr. Sanjay Kr. Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Sana Kamra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, AAG
Ashiwan Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Rajeev K. Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Kamlendra Mishra, AOR

Mr. Pradeep Misra, AOR
Mr. Daleep K. Dhyani, Adv.
Mr. Suraj Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by the learned counsel for the State of Uttar Pradesh, list after two weeks.

(MANISH SETHI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
BRANCH OFFICER